106B - Plan Changes by Plan and Linkage Type

106B Report - Page 1 - Overview

Healthy
Louisiana

Summary of P Linkages

Enrollment Region
Capital

Gulf

North

South Central

Total

Plan

Healthy Blue

AmeriHealth Caritas

LA Healthcare Connections

Aetna

UnitedHealthcare Community

Humana Healthy Horizons in Louisiana
Total

Healthy Blue

AmeriHealth Caritas

LA Healthcare Connections

Aetna

UnitedHealthcare Community

Humana Healthy Horizons in Louisiana
Total

Healthy Blue

AmeriHealth Caritas

LA Healthcare Connections

Aetna

UnitedHealthcare Community

Humana Healthy Horizons in Louisiana
Total

Healthy Blue

AmeriHealth Caritas

LA Healthcare Connections

Aetna

UnitedHealthcare Community

Humana Healthy Horizons in Louisiana
Total

Healthy Lou
Plan Changes by Plan a

isiana
nd Linkage Types

Reporting Month: June 2025

Transfers Into P Linkages
72
16
33
76
67

113
377
65
24
36
87
67
150
429
39
20
36
54
43
65
257
73
19
60
74
45
73
344
1,407

Transfers Out of P Linkages
84
34
65
81
95

132
491
77
42
56
87
104
164
530
60
26
57
63
74
69
349
86
28
101
74
69
83
441
1,811

MAXIMUS

P Linkage Net Transfers

Description: This report shows member transfers during the reporting month by their Linkage type. P = Acute and Behavioral Health coverage. B = Behavioral Health Only coverage. Members who will be disenrolled at the end of the reporting month are not included in this report. J/K linkages are excluded. Open
enroliment transasctions are also excluded.NO Plan’ on the reports are members who are reenrolled back into the same plan within the reporting period.

Report No. 106B

Page 1 of 8

Run Date: 07/02/2025

1/8



106B - Plan Changes by Plan and Linkage Type

106B Report - Page 2 - Overview

Healthy
Louisiana

Summary of B Linkages

Enrollment Region
Capital

Gulf

North

South Central

Total

Plan

Healthy Blue

AmeriHealth Caritas

LA Healthcare Connections

Aetna

UnitedHealthcare Community

Humana Healthy Horizons in Louisiana
Total

Healthy Blue

AmeriHealth Caritas

LA Healthcare Connections

Aetna

UnitedHealthcare Community

Humana Healthy Horizons in Louisiana
Total

Healthy Blue

AmeriHealth Caritas

LA Healthcare Connections

Aetna

UnitedHealthcare Community

Humana Healthy Horizons in Louisiana
Total

Healthy Blue

AmeriHealth Caritas

LA Healthcare Connections

Aetna

UnitedHealthcare Community

Humana Healthy Horizons in Louisiana
Total

Healthy Louisiana

Plan Changes by Plan and Linkage Types

Reporting Month: June 2025

Transfers Into B Linkages

34
22
44
22
44
32
198
32
25
37
26
57
20
197
32
17
32
24
46
9
160
28
18
57
17
42
15
177
732

Transfers Out of B Linkages

0 N WN W

23

N oo~ OB~ O

115

MAXIMUS

B Linkage Net Transfers
31
20
41
20
39
24

175
27
21
32
22
49
18

169
31
12
27
21
35

5

131
24
12
48
15
32
11

142

617

Description: This report shows member transfers during the reporting month by their Linkage type. P = Acute and Behavioral Health coverage. B = Behavioral Health Only coverage. Members who will be disenrolled at the end of the reporting month are not included in this report. J/K linkages are excluded. Open
enroliment transasctions are also excluded.NO Plan’ on the reports are members who are reenrolled back into the same plan within the reporting period.

Report No. 106B

Page 2 of 8

Run Date: 07/02/2025

2/8



106B - Plan Changes by Plan and Linkage Type

106B Report - Page 3 - Overview

Healthy
Louisiana

Linkage Transfers from P to P

Plan

Prior Plan

No Plan

Healthy Blue

AmeriHealth Caritas

LA Healthcare Connections

Aetna

UnitedHealthcare Community

Humana Healthy Horizons in Louisiana
Total

Linkage Transfers from B to B

Plan

Prior Plan

No Plan

Healthy Blue

AmeriHealth Caritas

LA Healthcare Connections

Aetna

UnitedHealthcare Community

Humana Healthy Horizons in Louisiana
Total

Healthy Blue
Member Count

10
17
61
22
58
19
187

Healthy Blue
Member Count

AmeriHealth Caritas
Member Count

12
7
7

10

12
3

51

AmeriHealth Caritas
Member Count

Healthy Louisiana

Plan Changes by Plan and Linkage Types

Reporting Month: June 2025

LA Healthcare Connections Aetna

Member Count

Member Count

1

20 22

19 18

16 97

29 14

20 51

17 22

121 225

LA Healthcare Connections Aetna

Member Count

Member Count

B A a4

UnitedHealthcare Community
Member Count

24
17
25
26
1
62
165

UnitedHealthcare Community
Member Count

0 = N

MAXIMUS

Humana Healthy Horizons in Louisiana
Member Count

3

61

49

97

68

108

387

Humana Healthy Horizons in Louisiana
Member Count

1

3

13

Total

Member Count
4

149

127

303

169

260

124

1,136

Total
Member Count

N O N 00 = 00 =

32

Description: This report shows member transfers during the reporting month by their Linkage type. P = Acute and Behavioral Health coverage. B = Behavioral Health Only coverage. Members who will be disenrolled at the end of the reporting month are not included in this report. J/K linkages are excluded. Open
enroliment transasctions are also excluded.NO Plan’ on the reports are members who are reenrolled back into the same plan within the reporting period.

Report No. 106B

Page 3 of 8

Run Date: 07/02/2025

3/8



106B - Plan Changes by Plan and Linkage Type 106B Report - Page 4 - Overview

Healthy Louisiana
Heal’rhy Plan Changes by Plan and Linkage Types
Louisiana Reporting Month: June 2025

MAXIMUS

Linkage Transfers from P to B

Plan Healthy Blue AmeriHealth Caritas LA Healthcare Connections Aetna UnitedHealthcare Community Humana Healthy Horizons in Louisiana Total
Prior Plan Member Count Member Count Member Count Member Count Member Count Member Count Member Count
Healthy Blue 117 2 119
AmeriHealth Caritas 78 78
LA Healthcare Connections 153 153
Aetna 78 1 79
UnitedHealthcare Community 174 174
Humana Healthy Horizons in Louisiana 58 58
Total 117 78 155 78 175 58 661
Linkage Transfers from B to P
Plan Healthy Blue AmeriHealth Caritas LA Healthcare Connections Aetna UnitedHealthcare Community Humana Healthy Horizons in Louisiana Total
Prior Plan Member Count Member Count Member Count Member Count Member Count Member Count Member Count
No Plan 1 1
Healthy Blue 1 1
AmeriHealth Caritas 16 16
LA Healthcare Connections 18 18
Aetna 7 7
UnitedHealthcare Community 26 26
Humana Healthy Horizons in Louisiana 4 4
Total 11 16 18 7 26 5 83

Description: This report shows member transfers during the reporting month by their Linkage type. P = Acute and Behavioral Health coverage. B = Behavioral Health Only coverage. Members who will be disenrolled at the end of the reporting month are not included in this report. J/K linkages are excluded. Open
enrollment transasctions are also excluded.NO Plan’ on the reports are members who are reenrolled back into the same plan within the reporting period.

Report No. 106B

Page 4 of 8

Run Date: 07/02/2025

4/8



106B - Plan Changes by Plan and Linkage Type

106B Report (Medicaid Expansion) - Page 5 - Overview

Health
1 Louisiaxq

Summary of P Linkages

Enrollment Region Plan
Capital Healthy Blue
AmeriHealth Caritas
LA Healthcare Connections
Aetna
UnitedHealthcare Community
Humana Healthy Horizons in Louisiana
Total
Gulf Healthy Blue
AmeriHealth Caritas
LA Healthcare Connections
Aetna
UnitedHealthcare Community
Humana Healthy Horizons in Louisiana
Total
North Healthy Blue
AmeriHealth Caritas
LA Healthcare Connections
Aetna
UnitedHealthcare Community
Humana Healthy Horizons in Louisiana
Total
South Central Healthy Blue
AmeriHealth Caritas
LA Healthcare Connections
Aetna
UnitedHealthcare Community
Humana Healthy Horizons in Louisiana
Total
Total

Healthy Louisiana
Plan Changes by Plan and Linkage Types
Medicaid Expansion
Reporting Month: June 2025

Transfers Into P Linkages
44
6

9
51
43
79
232
26
12
18
57
40
103
256
20

34
25
44
139
38

21
20
22
41

151

778

MAXIMUS

Transfers Out of P Linkages P Linkage Net Transfers
36 8
7 (1)

9 0
41 10
42 1
82 (3)
217 15
22 4
16 4)
17 1
46 1"
42 (2)
106 (3)
249 7
18 2
10 (2)
10 (2)
29 5
32 (7)
46 (2)
145 (6)
39 (1)
6 3
26 (5)
17 3
25 (3)
45 “)
158 (7)
769 9

Description: This report shows member transfers during the reporting month by their Linkage type. P = Acute and Behavioral Health coverage. B = Behavioral Health Only coverage. Members who will be disenrolled at the end of the reporting month are not included in this report. J/K linkages are excluded. Open
enroliment transasctions are also excluded.NO Plan’ on the reports are members who are reenrolled back into the same plan within the reporting period.

Report No. 106B

Page 5 of 8

Run Date: 07/02/2025

5/8



106B - Plan Changes by Plan and Linkage Type

106B Report (Medicaid Expansion) - Page 6 - Overview

Healthy
Louisiana

Summary of B Linkages

Enrollment Region
Capital

Gulf

North

South Central

Total

Plan

Healthy Blue

AmeriHealth Caritas

LA Healthcare Connections

Aetna

UnitedHealthcare Community

Humana Healthy Horizons in Louisiana
Total

Healthy Blue

AmeriHealth Caritas

LA Healthcare Connections

Aetna

UnitedHealthcare Community

Humana Healthy Horizons in Louisiana
Total

Healthy Blue

AmeriHealth Caritas

LA Healthcare Connections

Aetna

UnitedHealthcare Community

Humana Healthy Horizons in Louisiana
Total

Healthy Blue

AmeriHealth Caritas

LA Healthcare Connections

Aetna

UnitedHealthcare Community

Humana Healthy Horizons in Louisiana
Total

Healthy Louisiana

Plan Changes by Plan and Linkage Types

Medicaid Expansion
Reporting Month: June 2025

Transfers Into B Linkages

8
3
6
3
10
7
37

153

Transfers Out of B Linkages

©ON O -~ OO0 20 =20 20000 WwWOoONMNO-~~O0OON -~ -~ 0 oo o

MAXIMUS

B Linkage Net Transfers

DO W o W

35

145

Description: This report shows member transfers during the reporting month by their Linkage type. P = Acute and Behavioral Health coverage. B = Behavioral Health Only coverage. Members who will be disenrolled at the end of the reporting month are not included in this report. J/K linkages are excluded. Open
enroliment transasctions are also excluded.NO Plan’ on the reports are members who are reenrolled back into the same plan within the reporting period.

Report No. 106B

Page 6 of 8

Run Date: 07/02/2025

6/8



106B - Plan Changes by Plan and Linkage Type

106B Report (Medicaid Expansion) - Page 7 - Overview

Healthy
Louisiana

Linkage Transfers from P to P

Plan

Prior Plan

No Plan

Healthy Blue

AmeriHealth Caritas

LA Healthcare Connections

Aetna

UnitedHealthcare Community

Humana Healthy Horizons in Louisiana
Total

Linkage Transfers from B to B

Healthy Blue
Member Count

30
12
23

86

AmeriHealth Caritas
Member Count

N © DN O

25

Healthy Louisiana
Plan Changes by Plan and Linkage Types
Medicaid Expansion
Reporting Month: June 2025

LA Healthcare Connections Aetna
Member Count Member Count

16

8
39

7
24
15
38 109

N w NN NN

UnitedHealthcare Community
Member Count

10

8
12
13

5
48
96

MAXIMUS

Humana Healthy Horizons in Louisiana
Member Count

2

39

34

61

46

75

1

258

Total

Member Count
2

82

69

151

87

139

82

612

Description: This report shows member transfers during the reporting month by their Linkage type. P = Acute and Behavioral Health coverage. B = Behavioral Health Only coverage. Members who will be disenrolled at the end of the reporting month are not included in this report. J/K linkages are excluded. Open
enroliment transasctions are also excluded.NO Plan’ on the reports are members who are reenrolled back into the same plan within the reporting period.

Report No. 106B

Page 7 of 8

Run Date: 07/02/2025

718



106B - Plan Changes by Plan and Linkage Type 106B Report (Medicaid Expansion) - Page 8 - Overview

Healthy Louisiana
Heq"hy Plan Changes by Plan and Linkage Types

T Medicaid Expansion MAXI MUS

Reporting Month: June 2025

Linkage Transfers from P to B

Plan Healthy Blue AmeriHealth Caritas LA Healthcare Connections Aetna UnitedHealthcare Community Humana Healthy Horizons in Louisiana Total
Prior Plan Member Count Member Count Member Count Member Count Member Count Member Count Member Count
Healthy Blue 26 26
AmeriHealth Caritas 13 13
LA Healthcare Connections 21 21
Aetna 22 22
UnitedHealthcare Community 43 43
Humana Healthy Horizons in Louisiana 18 18
Total 26 13 21 22 43 18 143

Linkage Transfers from B to P

Plan AmeriHealth Caritas LA Healthcare Connections UnitedHealthcare Community Humana Healthy Horizons in Louisiana Total
Prior Plan Member Count Member Count Member Count Member Count Member Count
No Plan 1 1
AmeriHealth Caritas 1 1
LA Healthcare Connections 1 1
UnitedHealthcare Community 5 5
Total 1 1 5 1 8

Description: This report shows member transfers during the reporting month by their Linkage type. P = Acute and Behavioral Health coverage. B = Behavioral Health Only coverage. Members who will be disenrolled at the end of the reporting month are not included in this report. J/K linkages are excluded. Open
enroliment transasctions are also excluded.NO Plan’ on the reports are members who are reenrolled back into the same plan within the reporting period.

Report No. 106B Page 8 of 8 Run Date: 07/02/2025

8/8



	106B Report
	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4

	106B Report (Medicaid Expansion)
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7
	Page 8


