

Summary of P Linkages

Healthy Louisiana Plan Changes by Plan and Linkage Types Reporting Month: June 2025

Enrollment Region	Plan	Transfers Into P Linkages	Transfers Out of P Linkages	P Linkage Net Transfers
Capital	Healthy Blue	72	84	(12)
	AmeriHealth Caritas	16	34	(18)
	LA Healthcare Connections	33	65	(32)
	Aetna	76	81	(5)
	UnitedHealthcare Community	67	95	(28)
	Humana Healthy Horizons in Louisiana	113	132	(19)
	Total	377	491	(114)
Gulf	Healthy Blue	65	77	(12)
	AmeriHealth Caritas	24	42	(18)
	LA Healthcare Connections	36	56	(20)
	Aetna	87	87	0
	UnitedHealthcare Community	67	104	(37)
	Humana Healthy Horizons in Louisiana	150	164	(14)
	Total	429	530	(101)
North	Healthy Blue	39	60	(21)
	AmeriHealth Caritas	20	26	(6)
	LA Healthcare Connections	36	57	(21)
	Aetna	54	63	(9)
	UnitedHealthcare Community	43	74	(31)
	Humana Healthy Horizons in Louisiana	65	69	(4)
	Total	257	349	(92)
South Central	Healthy Blue	73	86	(13)
	AmeriHealth Caritas	19	28	(9)
	LA Healthcare Connections	60	101	(41)
	Aetna	74	74	0
	UnitedHealthcare Community	45	69	(24)
	Humana Healthy Horizons in Louisiana	73	83	(10)
	Total	344	441	(97)
Total		1,407	1,811	(404)

Description: This report shows member transfers during the reporting month by their Linkage type. P = Acute and Behavioral Health coverage. B = Behavioral Health Only coverage. Members who will be disenrolled at the end of the reporting month are not included in this report. J/K linkages are excluded. Open enrollment transasctions are also excluded. 'NO Plan' on the reports are members who are reenrolled back into the same plan within the reporting period.

MAXIMUS



Summary of B Linkages

Healthy Louisiana Plan Changes by Plan and Linkage Types Reporting Month: June 2025

Enrollment Region	Plan	Transfers Into B Linkages	Transfers Out of B Linkages	B Linkage Net Transfers
Capital	Healthy Blue	34	3	31
	AmeriHealth Caritas	22	2	20
	LA Healthcare Connections	44	3	41
	Aetna	22	2	20
	UnitedHealthcare Community	44	5	39
	Humana Healthy Horizons in Louisiana	32	8	24
	Total	198	23	175
Gulf	Healthy Blue	32	5	27
	AmeriHealth Caritas	25	4	21
	LA Healthcare Connections	37	5	32
	Aetna	26	4	22
	UnitedHealthcare Community	57	8	49
	Humana Healthy Horizons in Louisiana	20	2	18
	Total	197	28	169
North	Healthy Blue	32	1	31
	AmeriHealth Caritas	17	5	12
	LA Healthcare Connections	32	5	27
	Aetna	24	3	21
	UnitedHealthcare Community	46	11	35
	Humana Healthy Horizons in Louisiana	9	4	5
	Total	160	29	131
South Central	Healthy Blue	28	4	24
	AmeriHealth Caritas	18	6	12
	LA Healthcare Connections	57	9	48
	Aetna	17	2	15
	UnitedHealthcare Community	42	10	32
	Humana Healthy Horizons in Louisiana	15	4	11
	Total	177	35	142
Total		732	115	617

Description: This report shows member transfers during the reporting month by their Linkage type. P = Acute and Behavioral Health coverage. B = Behavioral Health Only coverage. Members who will be disenrolled at the end of the reporting month are not included in this report. J/K linkages are excluded. Open enrollment transasctions are also excluded. 'NO Plan' on the reports are members who are reenrolled back into the same plan within the reporting period.

MAXIMUS



Healthy Louisiana Plan Changes by Plan and Linkage Types Reporting Month: June 2025

Linkage Transfers from P to P

Plan	Healthy Blue	AmeriHealth Caritas	LA Healthcare Connections	Aetna	UnitedHealthcare Community	
Prior Plan	Member Count	Member Count	Member Count	Member Count	Member Count	
No Plan				1		
Healthy Blue	10	12	20	22	24	
AmeriHealth Caritas	17	7	19	18	17	
LA Healthcare Connections	61	7	16	97	25	
Aetna	22	10	29	14	26	
UnitedHealthcare Community	58	12	20	51	11	
Humana Healthy Horizons in Louisiana	19	3	17	22	62	
Total	187	51	121	225	165	

Linkage Transfers from B to B

Plan	Healthy Blue	AmeriHealth Caritas	LA Healthcare Connections	Aetna	UnitedHealthcare Community	Humana Healthy Horizons in Louisiana	Total
Prior Plan	Member Count	Member Count	Member Count	Member Count	Member Count	Member Count	Member Count
No Plan						1	1
Healthy Blue	2				3	3	8
AmeriHealth Caritas		1					1
LA Healthcare Connections			4	1	1	2	8
Aetna				1	1	5	7
UnitedHealthcare Community				1	2	2	5
Humana Healthy Horizons in Louisiana				1	1		2
Total	2	1	4	4	8	13	32

Description: This report shows member transfers during the reporting month by their Linkage type. P = Acute and Behavioral Health coverage. B = Behavioral Health Only coverage. Members who will be disenrolled at the end of the reporting month are not included in this report. J/K linkages are excluded. Open enrollment transasctions are also excluded. 'NO Plan' on the reports are members who are reenrolled back into the same plan within the reporting period.

MAXIMUS

Total	Humana Healthy Horizons in Louisiana
Member Count	Member Count
4	3
149	61
127	49
303	97
169	68
260	108
124	1
1,136	387



Healthy Louisiana Plan Changes by Plan and Linkage Types Reporting Month: June 2025

Linkage Transfers from P to B

Plan	Healthy Blue	AmeriHealth Caritas	LA Healthcare Connections	Aetna	UnitedHealthcare Community	
Prior Plan	Member Count	Member Count	Member Count	Member Count	Member Count	
Healthy Blue	117		2			
AmeriHealth Caritas		78				
LA Healthcare Connections			153			
Aetna				78	1	
UnitedHealthcare Community					174	
Humana Healthy Horizons in Louisiana						
Total	117	78	155	78	175	

Linkage Transfers from B to P

Plan	Healthy Blue	AmeriHealth Caritas	LA Healthcare Connections	Aetna	UnitedHealthcare Community	Humana Healthy Horizons in Louisiana	Total
Prior Plan	Member Count	Member Count	Member Count	Member Count	Member Count	Member Count	Member Count
No Plan						1	1
Healthy Blue	11						11
AmeriHealth Caritas		16					16
LA Healthcare Connections			18				18
Aetna				7			7
UnitedHealthcare Community					26		26
Humana Healthy Horizons in Louisiana						4	4
Total	11	16	18	7	26	5	83

Description: This report shows member transfers during the reporting month by their Linkage type. P = Acute and Behavioral Health coverage. B = Behavioral Health Only coverage. Members who will be disenrolled at the end of the reporting month are not included in this report. J/K linkages are excluded. Open enrollment transasctions are also excluded. 'NO Plan' on the reports are members who are reenrolled back into the same plan within the reporting period.

MAXIMUS

Humana Healthy Horizons in Louisiana	Total
Member Count	Member Count
	119
	78
	153
	79
	174
58	58
58	661



Enrollment Region	Plan	Transfers Into P Linkages	Transfers Out of P Linkages	P Linkage Net Transfers
Capital	Healthy Blue	44	36	8
	AmeriHealth Caritas	6	7	(1)
	LA Healthcare Connections	9	9	0
	Aetna	51	41	10
	UnitedHealthcare Community	43	42	1
	Humana Healthy Horizons in Louisiana	79	82	(3)
	Total	232	217	15
Gulf	Healthy Blue	26	22	4
	AmeriHealth Caritas	12	16	(4)
	LA Healthcare Connections	18	17	1
	Aetna	57	46	11
	UnitedHealthcare Community	40	42	(2)
	Humana Healthy Horizons in Louisiana	103	106	(3)
	Total	256	249	7
North	Healthy Blue	20	18	2
	AmeriHealth Caritas	8	10	(2)
	LA Healthcare Connections	8	10	(2)
	Aetna	34	29	5
	UnitedHealthcare Community	25	32	(7)
	Humana Healthy Horizons in Louisiana	44	46	(2)
	Total	139	145	(6)
South Central	Healthy Blue	38	39	(1)
	AmeriHealth Caritas	9	6	3
	LA Healthcare Connections	21	26	(5)
	Aetna	20	17	3
	UnitedHealthcare Community	22	25	(3)
	Humana Healthy Horizons in Louisiana	41	45	(4)
	Total	151	158	(7)
Total		778	769	9

Description: This report shows member transfers during the reporting month by their Linkage type. P = Acute and Behavioral Health coverage. B = Behavioral Health Only coverage. Members who will be disenrolled at the end of the reporting month are not included in this report. J/K linkages are excluded. Open enrollment transasctions are also excluded.'NO Plan' on the reports are members who are reenrolled back into the same plan within the reporting period.





Summary	of B	Linkages
---------	------	----------

Enrollment Region	Plan	Transfers Into B Linkages	Transfers Out of B Linkages	B Linkage Net Transfers
Capital	Healthy Blue	8	0	8
	AmeriHealth Caritas	3	0	3
	LA Healthcare Connections	6	0	6
	Aetna	3	0	3
	UnitedHealthcare Community	10	1	9
	Humana Healthy Horizons in Louisiana	7	1	6
	Total	37	2	35
Gulf	Healthy Blue	5	0	5
	AmeriHealth Caritas	5	0	5
	LA Healthcare Connections	4	1	3
	Aetna	6	0	6
	UnitedHealthcare Community	12	2	10
	Humana Healthy Horizons in Louisiana	5	0	5
	Total	37	3	34
North	Healthy Blue	4	0	4
	AmeriHealth Caritas	5	0	5
	LA Healthcare Connections	4	0	4
	Aetna	7	0	7
	UnitedHealthcare Community	12	1	11
	Humana Healthy Horizons in Louisiana	3	0	3
	Total	35	1	34
South Central	Healthy Blue	11	0	11
	AmeriHealth Caritas	1	1	0
	LA Healthcare Connections	10	0	10
	Aetna	7	0	7
	UnitedHealthcare Community	10	1	9
	Humana Healthy Horizons in Louisiana	5	0	5
	Total	44	2	42
Total		153	8	145

Description: This report shows member transfers during the reporting month by their Linkage type. P = Acute and Behavioral Health coverage. B = Behavioral Health Only coverage. Members who will be disenrolled at the end of the reporting month are not included in this report. J/K linkages are excluded. Open enrollment transasctions are also excluded.'NO Plan' on the reports are members who are reenrolled back into the same plan within the reporting period.

MAXIMUS



Linkage Transfers from P to P

Plan	Healthy Blue	AmeriHealth Caritas	LA Healthcare Connections	Aetna	UnitedHealthcare Community
Prior Plan	Member Count	Member Count	Member Count	Member Count	Member Count
No Plan					
Healthy Blue	4	6	7	16	10
AmeriHealth Caritas	8	4	7	8	8
LA Healthcare Connections	30	2	7	39	12
Aetna	12	2	7	7	13
UnitedHealthcare Community	23	9	3	24	5
Humana Healthy Horizons in Louisiana	9	2	7	15	48
Total	86	25	38	109	96

Linkage Transfers from B to B

No data returned for this view. This might be because the applied filter excludes all data.

Description: This report shows member transfers during the reporting month by their Linkage type. P = Acute and Behavioral Health coverage. B = Behavioral Health Only coverage. Members who will be disenrolled at the end of the reporting month are not included in this report. J/K linkages are excluded. Open enrollment transasctions are also excluded.'NO Plan' on the reports are members who are reenrolled back into the same plan within the reporting period.

MAXIMUS

Humana Healthy Horizons in Louisiana	Total
Member Count	Member Count
2	2
39	82
34	69
61	151
46	87
75	139
1	82
258	612



Linkage Transfers from P to B

Plan	Healthy Blue	AmeriHealth Caritas	LA Healthcare Connections	Aetna	UnitedHealthcare Community	
Prior Plan	Member Count	Member Count	Member Count	Member Count	Member Count	
Healthy Blue	26					
AmeriHealth Caritas		13				
LA Healthcare Connections			21			
Aetna				22		
UnitedHealthcare Community					43	
Humana Healthy Horizons in Louisiana						
Total	26	13	21	22	43	

Linkage Transfers from B to P

Plan	AmeriHealth Caritas	LA Healthcare Connections	UnitedHealthcare Community	Humana Healthy Horizons in Louisiana	Total
Prior Plan	Member Count	Member Count	Member Count	Member Count	Member Count
No Plan				1	1
AmeriHealth Caritas	1				1
LA Healthcare Connections		1			1
UnitedHealthcare Community			5		5
Total	1	1	5	1	8

Description: This report shows member transfers during the reporting month by their Linkage type. P = Acute and Behavioral Health coverage. B = Behavioral Health Only coverage. Members who will be disenrolled at the end of the reporting month are not included in this report. J/K linkages are excluded. Open enrollment transasctions are also excluded.'NO Plan' on the reports are members who are reenrolled back into the same plan within the reporting period.

MAXIMUS

Humana Healthy Horizons in Louisiana	Total
Member Count	Member Count
	26
	13
	21
	22
	43
18	18
18	143